ISTRUZIONI PER L’INSTALLAZIONE/INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
- Do not install the power supply near to the flamma-
ble substances.
- Do not install the power supply near to the explosi-
ve sources.
- When the power is on, end immediately after the
power is turn off, don’t touch the case to avoid the
contact with high temperature.

	- If the ambient temperature is too high, and the cooling by free air convection it’s not
  enough, use an axial fan.
	- Verificate prima della connessione il valore della tensione della rete e se questa rientra
	 nella gamma di tensioni di entrata dell’alimetatore.
	- Please verify before connect the power supply the value of the input voltage of the
  power grid, to be in accordance with these of the power supply.
	- Alla connessione, individuate la distinzione tra i fili di uscita e quelli di entrata, per evitare
	 i danni causati da una connessione errata.
	- Distinguish the input and output wires to avoid the damage or unnecessary accident
	 of power supply caused by contrary wire connection.
Modo d’uso/Usage
Modello
Model
Watt Alimentazione
Input
APT015W 15W 120-230Vac
APT031W 31W 220-240Vac
APT061W 61W 220-240Vac
APT080W 80W 220-240Vac
APT100W 100W 120-230Vac
APT120W 120W 120-230Vac
APT150W 150W 220-240Vac
APT200W 200W 220-240Vac
5cm
Alimentatore/Driver
IP20